PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Alan Kramer	12/31/2007	
Giovanni Gozzini	12/31/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPEK, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 Powell Street, Suite 300	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11967883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)941-4405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-941-4470

Email: ADMIN@JASIPC.COM
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN A. SMALL

Address Line 1: 343 SECOND STREET, SUITE F
Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UPE 07-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan A. Small

Total Attachments: 1

source=UPE_07_01_Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 119

PATENT REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT OF
PATENT APPLICATION AND
RIGHTS RELATED THERETO

RECORDED: 12/31/2007

Attorney Docket No.:	UPE 07-01	Total Pages:	1
	First Named Inventor or Applicati	on Identifier	
	Alan Kramer		

(37 CFR 1.63)

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a Unentitled HYBRID MULTI-SENSOR BIOMETRIC IDENTIFICATION DE inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application	VICE (the "Application") for
 is being executed concurrently herewith, image: was first executed on image: was filed on<td>filed .</td>	filed .
UPEK, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign(s), and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title a in the Application(s) and any Continuations (including CIP), Divisionals or Rounited States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in all applications and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priori future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for wh Application; and	nd interest in the Invention(s), eissues thereof, in and for the , patents, design registrations ty rights under all present or
 request the granting body to issue any and all letters patent granted the agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for, prosecute, and receive all letters agree that ASSIGNEE may file and prosecute any continuations, continuations other related intellectual property rights, whether patent or otherwise, the may be granted; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable foregoing requested by ASSIGNEE; and authorize ASSIGNEE to subsequently enter the Application Number already entered above. 	patent thereon; nuations-in-part, divisionals, or hereon, and receive same as e in connection with any of the
-Harles	
Alan Kramer	12/2/107
	12/31/27 DATE
	12/31/27 DATE
	12/31/37 DATE
a real 225	12/31/07
Giovanni Gozzini	
	12/31/07
	12/31/07
	12/31/07 DATE
	12/31/07

PATENT REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0967